
- Process Overview & Recap
- Value Engineering Options
- Design Recommendation
- Next Steps 

Crown Park Improvements

Camas City Council Workshop – 04.03.23 



2023 Winter – 2024 
Winter

60% through final 
design & 
engineering

P&R Commission 
Update – Mar 2

City Council:  
Design Contract  
Amend. – Apr 2023

Prepare for bid

Final Design & 
Engineering

Oct-Dec 2022

Develop cost est. 
based on refined 
design

P&R Commission 
Direction – Nov 30

City Council 
Direction – Dec 5

Cost      
Estimation

Jul-Oct 2022

Student survey to 
select inclusive 
playground theme

City Council update 
– Sept 19

Create 30% Design 
package: 
Incorporate 
community & P&R 
Commission input –
Sept 28

30% Design 
Refinement

Apr-Jun 2022

Prepare ideas and 
themes of major 
features

Community Survey

Share survey results 
w/ P&R Commission 
– Jun 22

30% Preliminary 
Design

Council Workshop, 
project kickoff –
Nov 2021

Approved 30% 
design contract –
Feb 2022

Council Workshop 
on community pool 
– Jul 2022

Council Direction

Crown Park 
Advisory 
Committee –
13-month 
process (2017-
18)

Council 
Adoption –
Nov 2018

Master Plan

Overview

(WE ARE HERE)



Phase 1

Phase 1 – RCO grant request ($500,000 pending)



Cost Estimate



Value Engineering Options



Design Recommendation

Design full park project and be ready to 
alignment bid package with available funding. 



Place GreenWorks, PC Professional Services 
Agreement  Amendment #3 on the April 17, 2023
City Council consent agenda for consideration and 
approval.

Amend 3 Base Fee $306,748
Optional Contingency Tasks

(As needed tasks triggered by City)

$76,909

Amend 3 TOTAL FEES (Not to Exceed) $383,657

NEXT STEPS: 


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7

